

	(For official use only)
File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

#### PROJECT TITLE

Proposed construction and operation of the 100 MWac Vrede Photovoltaic Solar Energy Facility, Battery Energy Storage System (BESS) and associated infrastructure located near Kroonstad in the Moqhaka Local Municipality, Fezile Dabi District in the Free State Province of South Africa.

# Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the available templates are Departmental available latest The Authority. https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- 5. All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

#### Departmental Details

#### Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

#### Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

**Environment House** 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Specialist Company Name:	Nkurenkuru Ecology and Biodiversity (Pty) Ltd.					
B-BBEE	Contribution level	Contribution level (indicate 1 Percentage				
	to 8 or non-compl				nt	
				recognition		
Specialist name:	Gerhard Botha				э	
Specialist Qualifications:	BSc (Hons)	BSc (Hons)				
Professional	SACNASP Pr S	SACNASP Pr Sci Nat 400502/14 Ecological and Botany				
affiliation/registration:						
Physical address:	· ·	Street, Park West,	Bloemfo	ontein, 9324	1	
Postal address:	PO Box 12500,	Brandhof, 9324				
Postal code:	9324		Cell:	0	84 207 3454	
Telephone:	-		Fax:	-		
E-mail:	gerhard@nkure	nkuru.co.za				

#### 2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Gerhard Botha, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialist		
Nkurenkuru Ecology and Biodiversity (Pty) Ltd		
Name of Company:		
16 November 2020		
Date		

# UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION 3. I, Gerhard Botha, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct. Signature of the Specialist Nkurenkuru Ecology and Biodiversity (Pty) Ltd Name of Company 16 November 2020 RUDOLF DANIEL DE BEER Date DE BEERS PROKUREURS PRAKTISERENDE PROKUREUR RSA PRACUSING ATTORNEY RSA Kommissaris van Edo Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths Commissioner of Oaths 121 Albrecht Straat • Dan Pienaar Bloemfontein 21/1/18 16 November 2020



File Reference Number:
NEAS Reference Number:
Date Received:

(For official use	only)			
DEA/EIA/	1			
			12 4 2	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

#### PROJECT TITLE

Proposed construction and operation of the 100 MWac Vrede Photovoltaic Solar Energy Facility, Battery Energy Storage System (BESS) and associated infrastructure located near Kroonstad in the Moqhaka Local Municipality, Fezile Dabi District in the Free State Province of South Africa.

# Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

#### **Departmental Details**

#### Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Private Bag X447
Pretoria
0001

#### Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Environment House
473 Steve Biko Road
Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at: Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Specialist Company Name:	Afrimage Photography (Pty) L	td t/a Chris v	an Rooven Consulting			
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant)	ntribution level (indicate 1 Level 4 Percentage				
Specialist name:	Chris van Rooyen	The Heat				
Specialist Qualifications:	BA LLB					
Professional affiliation/registration:	I work under the supervising Conservation Biology) (SACN as stipulated by the Natural S	NASP Zoolog	gical Science Registrat	ion number 400177/09		
Physical address:	6 Pladda Drive Plettenberg Ba	6 Pladda Drive Plettenberg Bay				
Postal address:	P.O Box 2676, Fourways					
Postal code:	2055					
Telephone:	0824549570					
relephone.	0027070010					

#### 2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Chris van Rooyen, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
   Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
  reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
  the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
  submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialist

Afrimage Photography t/a Chris van Rooyen Consulting

Name of Company:

17 November 2020

# 3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION

I, Chris van Rooyen, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes o
this application is true and correct.
M-Berg
Signature of the Specialist
Afrimage Photography (Pty) Ltd/t/a Chris van Rooyen Consulting
Name of Company
17 November 2020
Date
11) -117 3355-8651
I to Narinela
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths
그림 얼마나 나는 그래요. 그리고 아내를 들었다면 보고 있는데 되었다면 나를 하는데 되었다.
2020 November 17
Date



	(For official use only)	
File Reference Number:		
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/	
Date Received:		

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

#### PROJECT TITLE

Proposed construction and operation of the 100 MWac Vrede Photovoltaic Solar Energy Facility, Battery Energy Storage System (BESS) and associated infrastructure located near Kroonstad in the Moqhaka Local Municipality, Fezile Dabi District in the Free State Province of South Africa.

#### Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

**Departmental Details** 

#### Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

#### Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

i. SPECIALIST INFOR	MATION				
Specialist Company Name:	CTS HERITAGE				
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1		Percentag	ge	
	to 8 or non-compliant)	4	Procuren		
	,	7	recognition	on	
Specialist name:	JENNA LAUIN				
Specialist Qualifications:	MSC ARCHAED	LOGY			
Professional	ASAPA				
affiliation/registration:	APHP				
Physical address:	34 MARRIES ST,	PLUMS-	GA-D		
Postal address:	М	Call	9	002/15	112217 4
Postal code: Telephone:	1	Cell:		083619	10004
E-mail:	JENNA. LAVING			OM.	
L-IIIali.	JENNA, UNING	JOHERIT	106. 4		
<ul> <li>I will perform the work relationship that are not favourable to</li> <li>I declare that there are</li> </ul>	specialist in this application; ating to the application in an obj the applicant; re no circumstances that may co	ompromise m	y objectivity	in performir	ng such work;
Regulations and any guid  I will comply with the Act,  I have no, and will not end  I undertake to disclose to reasonably has or may have the competent authority; submission to the competent all the particulars furnished	enducting the specialist report re- lelines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applications and the competent and the potential of influencing and the objectivity of any reportent authority; and by me in this form are true and aration is an offence in terms of the second content authority.	e proposed a cable legislation the undertaking at authority all any decision ort, plan or door and correct; and	ctivity; on; og of the acti material inf to be taken cument to be	ivity; formation in with respec e prepared t	my possession that It to the application by By myself for
Signature of the Specialist	M				
x 1	1-0				
	16RITAGE				
Name of Company:					
17/10	2020				
Date					

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION
I, JENNA LAV IN , swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted
for the purposes of this application is true and correct.
dani
Signature of the Specialist
CTS HERITAGE
Name of Company
17/11/2020
Date 777966ft-3
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths
2020-11-17 (0)126NBVICE 1512
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths  Date  Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths  South AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE  South AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE  South AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE  SERVICE
OLICE SERVI



File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number:	(For official use only)				
	DEA/EIA/				
Date Received:					

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

#### **PROJECT TITLE**

Proposed construction and operation of the 100 MWac Vrede Photovoltaic Solar Energy Facility, Battery Energy Storage System (BESS) and associated infrastructure located near Kroonstad in the Moqhaka Local Municipality, Fezile Dabi District in the Free State Province of South Africa.

## Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

#### **Departmental Details**

#### Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria

0001

#### Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Specialist Company Name:	TerraAfrica Consult cc					
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant)	ibution level (indicate 1   4   Percentage				
			recog			
Specialist name:	Mariné Pienaar		***			
Specialist Qualifications:	MSc. Environmental Science (	MSc. Environmental Science (Wits); BSc. (Agric) Plant Production (UP)				
Professional	SACNASP (Registration No: 40	SACNASP (Registration No: 400274/10)				
affiliation/registration:	Soil Science Society of South Africa					
Physical address:	Farm Strydpoort, Ottosdal, 261	Farm Strydpoort, Ottosdal, 2610				
Postal address:	P.O. Box 433, Ottosdal					
Postal code:	2610 Cell: 082 828 3587					
Telephone:	073 170 9063 Fax: N/A					
E-mail:	mpienaar@terraafrica.co.za					

#### 2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Mariné Pienaar, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
   Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
  reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
  the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
  submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

NA					
Signature of the Specialist					
TERRA AFRICA	CONSULT	CC			

Name of Company:

2020 -11-17

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION
I, MARINÉ PIENAAR , swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be
submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct.
Signature of the Specialist
TERRAAFRICA CONSULT CC
Name of Company
2020-11-17
Date
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths
አ0 <b>ኒ</b> 0 - ነነ - ነገ
Date

Commissioner of Oaths (RSA) Stephanus Francois Kasselman 59 Kruger street Wolmaransstad 2630 T: 018 596 1320 T: 018 596 1395



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: Date Received:	DEA/EIA/

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

#### PROJECT TITLE

Proposed construction and operation of the 100 MWac Vrede Photovoltaic Solar Energy Facility, Battery Energy Storage System (BESS) and associated infrastructure located near Kroonstad in the Moqhaka Local Municipality, Fezile Dabi District in the Free State Province of South Africa.

# Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the templates available Departmental latest available The Competent Authority. https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- 5. All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

# **Departmental Details**

#### Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria

0001

#### Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

**Environment House** 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Specialist Company Name: B-BBEE	Lourens du Plessis t/a LOGIS Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant)	Exempt	Percental Procurent recognition	nent	0		
Specialist name:	Lourens du Plessis						
Specialist Qualifications:							
Professional	Professional Geo-Information Science (GISc) Practitioner registered with the SA						
affiliation/registration:	Geomatics Council (SAGC) Reg. No. GPr GISc 0147						
Physical address:	531A Witogie Street Die Wilgers Pretoria						
Postal address:	PO Box 384 La Montagne		0 "	082 922 90	110		77.00
Postal code:	0184		Cell:	002 922 90	119		 
Telephone:			Fax:				
E-mail:	lourens@logis.co.za					10/10/2000 10/10/2000	

# 2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Lourens du Plessis, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
   Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
  reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
  the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
  submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

	7	
/	/1-	/
1	( )	

Signature of the Specialist

t/a LOGIS

Name of Company:

16/11/20

# 3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION

I, Lourens du Plessis, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of
this application is true and correct.
Signature of the Specialist
t/a LOGIS
Name of Company
16/11/20
Date
Thusses Sol ma molei
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths
2020-11-16
Date



	(For official use only)			
File Reference Number:				
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/			
Date Received:				

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

#### PROJECT TITLE

Proposed construction and operation of the 100 MWac Vrede Photovoltaic Solar Energy Facility, Battery Energy Storage System (BESS) and associated infrastructure located near Kroonstad in the Moqhaka Local Municipality, Fezile Dabi District in the Free State Province of South Africa.

#### Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
  Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
  Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
  https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

#### **Departmental Details**

#### Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria

0001

#### Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Specialist Company Name:	Tony Barbour Environmental Consulting					
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1	4	Percentag	ge	100%	
	to 8 or non-compliant)		Procurem recognition			
Specialist name:	Tony Barbour		recognitio	111		
Specialist Qualifications:	BEcon (Honours), MSc Environmental Science					
Professional	IAIA					
affiliation/registration:						
Physical address:	10 Firs Avenue, Claremont, Cape Town					
Postal address:	10 Firs Avenue, Claremont, Cape Town					
Postal code:	7708	Cell:		082 600 82	66	
Telephone:	021-797 1361	Fax:		021-797136	61	
E-mail:	tony@tonybarbour.co.za					

#### 2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Tony Barbour, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings
  that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
  reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
  the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
  submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Markon	
Signature of the Specialist	
Tony Barbour Environmental Consulting	
Name of Company:	
wards a second	

22 February 2021

# 3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION

I, Tony Barbour, swear under oath / affirm that all the informat	ion submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of this
application is true and correct.	P
1	
$A_{11}$	
Sabar	
Signature of the Specialist	
Section and section Production	
Tony Porhour Environmental Councillian	
Tony Barbour Environmental Consulting	
Name of Company	
22 February 2021	SUID-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDIENS
	GEMEENSKAPSDIENSSENTRUM
Date	
7111 7160802	
	2 2 FEB 2021
Ch/moan'	COMMUNITY SERVICE CENTRE
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths	CLAREMONT K.P. / C.P.
	SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE
2021-02-22	THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P
Date	
Date	